

Village of Pleasantville

Post Office Box 193 • 101 S Main Street Pleasantville, Ohio 43148 Telephone: (740) 468-2237 Fax: (740) 468-3358 **The Honorable Jason D Henderson, Mayor** 

Subject to the rules and regulations governing the furnishing of water and sewer services and all ordinances and laws pertaining thereto, now in force or which shall later become in force, the undersigned hereby makes application for water and/or sewer service to be turned on for use at the premises known on the records of the Village of Pleasantville as

(Please indicate property address above.)

And hereby agrees to become responsible for, and to make prompt payment of water and/or sewer bills, and all charges and fees connected therewith, up to the time of cancellation of this contract is demanded and a record thereof made in the Municipal Office of the Village of Pleasantville.

It is agreed that tampering with the water meter or its seals and the outside reader or its wires shall constitute cause for their removal, disconnection of service and possible legal action. The customer further agrees to permit any authorized person(s), upon order of the Village of Pleasantville to enter upon the above-described premises at any time to read or inspect the meter or to make any repairs deemed necessary.

The bill is payable in person at the Municipal Office located at 101 S Main St., at the drop box located at 101 S. Main St., or by mailing to:

Village of Pleasantville P. O. Box 193 Pleasantville, OH 43148-0193

The deposit for single family dwellings for water service is \$125.00 and for sewer services is \$75.00. Bills are sent out the first week of every month and are due by the 15<sup>th</sup> of that month. If payment is not made by the 15<sup>th</sup>, a 10% penalty will be assessed to the bill. If payment is not made by the 15<sup>th</sup> of the month BY 4:00 pm, water will be shut off on the 16<sup>th</sup> of the month (if the 16<sup>th</sup> falls on a holiday, Friday or weekend then shut off will be on the following business day after the 16<sup>th</sup>.) To restore service after shut off, a \$50.00 reconnect fee will be assessed to the account and must be paid in addition to both the current and past due amounts on the account (paid IN FULL). If a deposit is no longer on file for the past due account, a new deposit will be required before service is restored. Service will be restored only during Municipal Office hours: Weekdays - Noon to 4:00 pm, excluding holidays.

If you move, it is your responsibility to advise the Village of Pleasantville of the date you expect to move out of the property so that a final meter reading can be performed and the services disconnected. Water & sewer deposits will be applied to the past due balances, whether they are water or sewer balances, prior to refunding any portion remaining.

Customer Name:			
Spouse (or individual authorize	d to discuss this account):		
Mailing Address:		P. O. Box (if applicable):	
City:	State:	Zip Code:	
Phone Number:	Work Number:		
Cell Number:			
Landlord (if applicable):			
Landlord Phone Number(s):			
Effective Date of Service:			
Customer Signature: By signing	g you understand the terms and agreements	listed above.	
	Do not write below this line. For off	fice use only .	
Account Number:	Rental or Owner Occupied:		
Date Paid:	Amount Paid – Water:	Sewer:	
Final Date of Service:	Final Amount Due:	Refund or Balance:	
If homeowner, refund of wate	Amount of Refund: r deposit will be after 24 months of on-time s. (They must be consecutive months.)	payments and refund of sewer deposit will be after	

Renters deposits will be refunded or credited to account balances upon moving out of property.